
Orange County Inspectors 

 

Jacob Bost 
Bost Land Management 
1815 Shaw Road 
Durham, NC 27704 
919-932-0245 
jacob.bost@yahoo.com 

Mark Bost 
Bost Land Management 
6835 Old US Hwy. 64 
Trinity, NC 27370 
919-428-4378 
mark.bost@outlook.com 

Kristian Chandler 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 NC 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919-732-8105 
kristian.chandler@ncagr.gov 

Paul Dean 
Forest Resource Services 
1004 Haughton Green Court 
Apex, NC 27502 
919-389-7855 
vpauldean@gmail.com 

William Dryman 
Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry 
P.O. Box 344 
Timberlake, NC 27583 
336-364-9203 
wdryman@aol.com 

Dan Edwards 
P.O. Box 633 
Asheboro, NC 27204 
336-953-5630 
dan.edwards17@yahoo.com 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Amy Gershman 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 N.C. 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919-986-7846 
wren.gershman@ncagr.gov 
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David Halley 
True North Forest Management Services 
200 Morayshire Court 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
919-815-3468 
halleydave@aol.com 

Michael Harris 
Canfor Southern Pine 
307 Buckingham Drive 
Mebane, NC 27302 
336-213-2659 
mike.harris@canfor.com 
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Charles Hines 
Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry 
441 Pointer Drive 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919-943-5986 
cdhines74@gmail.com 

Leslie Hunter 
902 Curtiss Drive 
Garner, NC 27529 
919-995-4492 
les.hunter76@gmail.com 

Clark Morton 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 N.C. 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
984-332-0279 
clark.morton@ncagr.gov 

Ron Myers 
N.C. Forest Service 
P.O. Box 1242 
Clayton, NC 27528 
919-902-1842 
Ron.Myers@ncagr.gov 

Michael Perry 
Forestry Services Inc., Arborland Realty, LLC. 
108 Tulliallan Lane 
Cary, NC 27511 
919-467-7011 
mikeperry@ncforester.com 

Jim Pruett 
Enviva 
870 Red Hill Road 
Cameron, NC 28326 
910-783-6277 
rpruett996@gmail.com 

Philip Ramsey 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 N.C. Hwy. 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919-732-8105 
philip.ramsey@ncagr.gov 

Donald Reese 
Canfor Southern Pine 
125 Canterbury Drive 
Halifax, VA 24558 
336-212-3039 
will.reese@canfor.com 
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Jennifer Roach 
N.C. Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
3678 Ben Mil Court 
Franklinton, NC 27525 
919-618-6889 
jennifer.roach@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 
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Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 
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